

## 2011 Edition TMUTCD Revision 2 List of Changes

### **Cover Page**

- The text “Revision 1, November 2012” was changed to “Revision 2, October 2014.”

### **Table of Contents**

#### **Page TC-4**

- In the title of Section 2C.32, the sign designation “W8-13T” was changed to “W8-13aT.”

#### **Page TC-23**

- Figure 2F-6TB was deleted from the List of Figures.

#### **Page TC-24**

- Figure 2F-7TB was deleted from the List of Figures.
- Figure 2G-21TA was deleted from the List of Figures.

#### **Page TC-25**

- Figure 2G-24TA was deleted from the List of Figures.

### **Part 2**

#### **Page 50, Section 2B.04**

- In bullet A of Paragraph 04, the phrase “averages more than 2,000 units per day;” was added to the end of the sentence.

#### **Page 105, Section 2C.03**

- The first word in paragraph 01 was changed from “Excep-t” to “Except.”

#### **Page 108, Table 2C-2**

- In the Sign or Plaque column and the Sign Designation column, the “WATCH FOR ICE ON BRIDGE” and “W8-13T” was changed to “BRIDGE MAY ICE IN COLD WEATHER” and “W8-13aT” respectively.

#### **Page 125, Figure 2C-6 (Sheet 1 of 2)**

- The “WATCH FOR ICE ON BRIDGE” and “W8-13T” designation was changed to “BRIDGE MAY ICE IN COLD WEATHER” and “W8-13aT” respectively.

#### **Page 126, Section 2C-32**

- In the section’s title, the designation “W8-13T” was changed to “W8-13aT.”
- In Paragraph 07, the sign legend “WATCH FOR ICE ON BRIDGE” was changed to “BRIDGE MAY ICE IN COLD WEATHER” in the first and second sentences. Additionally the designation “W8-13T” was changed to “W8-13aT” in the first sentence.

#### **Pages 230 and 231, Section 2E.37**

- Paragraph 02 was deleted and the remaining 8 paragraphs were renumbered.

#### **Page 249, Section 2F.01**

- In Paragraph 02, the phrase “, a designated lane(s) is tolled, or a direct connect ramp is tolled” was deleted from the end of the first sentence.

**Page 255, Section 2F.10A**

- In the second sentence of Paragraph 01, the reference to “Figure 2F-3A” was changed to “Figure 2F-3TA.”

**Page 256, Section 2F.12**

- In the first sentence of Paragraph 01, a period was removed immediately prior to the text “(see Figure 2F-4).”

**Page 256, Section 2F.13**

- In Paragraph 04, the reference to “Figure 2F-5” was changed to “Figure 2F-4” at the end of the last sentence.
- In Paragraph 05, the phrase “(see Figure 2F-5)” was deleted from the end of the first sentence.

**Page 261, Figure 2F-6TB**

- The full-page figure was deleted and the page was marked with a full-page “X” to reflect this change.

**Page 264, Figure 2F-7TB**

- The full-page figure was deleted and the page was marked with a full-page “X” to reflect this change.

**Page 276, Table 2G-1 (Sheet 1 of 2)**

- The entire rows for the “Toll Lane Ends” and “Toll Lane Ends ½ Mile” signs were deleted from the table.

**Page 299 and 302, Section 2G.16**

- The bulleted provisions from Paragraph 05 and Paragraph 07 were combined to result in four provisions at the end of Paragraph 05. Provisions A and B from Paragraph 07 are now provisions A and C in Paragraph 05. Provisions A and B in Paragraph 05 are now provisions B and D.
- Paragraphs 07 and 08 were deleted. The last paragraph was renumbered from 09 to 07.

**Page 303, Figure 2G-17**

- The signs “TOLL LANE ENDS” and “TOLL LANE ENDS ½ MILE” and their respective designations (R3-51T and R3-51aT) were deleted from the figure.

**Page 304, Figure 2G-18**

- Under subheading A, the middle sign with the legend consisting of a toll route shield and the text “Entrance ½ Mile” was deleted from the figure.

**Page 307, Figure 2G-21TA**

- The full-page figure was deleted and the page was marked with a full-page “X” to reflect this change.

**Page 311, Figure 2G-24TA**

- The full-page figure was deleted and the page was marked with a full-page “X” to reflect this change.

**Page 352, Table 2M-2T**

- The entire last row beginning with “Cemetery” was deleted from the table.

**Part 4**

**Page 460, Section 4C.02**

- In Paragraph 07, the phrase “the 8 hours” was added to the end of the last sentence.

**Part 6**

**Page 657, Table 6H-1**

- The wrong row in the table was shaded. The shading in the last row was removed and shading was added to the second to the last row.